

S.T. 270 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW060001432018

Order No. 14 dated 13.05.2022 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and charge as Last Chance i.d., W/A.

Accused persons on Court bail namely (1) Sourav Das (2) Goutam Chirimar (3) Ripu Singh (4) Pradip Chirimar are absent without steps.

Ld. A.P.P. is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely (1) Sourav Das (2) Goutam Chirimar (3) Ripu Singh (4) Pradip Chirimar are absent since long i.e., from 28.09.2021. Despite several calls and lastly at 12.30 P.M. the said accused persons namely (1) Sourav Das (2) Goutam Chirimar (3) Ripu Singh (4) Pradip Chirimar does not appear. As the said accused persons have misused their liberty, and as per the last Order vide Order No. 13 Dated 08.03.2022 issue Warrant of Arrest against the said accused persons namely (1) Sourav Das (2) Goutam Chirimar (3) Ripu Singh (4) Pradip Chirimar. The Bail Bonds of the said accused persons are forfeited.

Fix 16.09.2022 for E/R of W/A of the accused persons namely (1) Sourav Das (2) Goutam Chirimar (3) Ripu Singh (4) Pradip Chirimar.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to Officer-in-Charge, Amta P.S., Amta, Howrah for compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00614)

