

S.T. 270 of 2018

CNR No. WBHW060001432018

Present : Smt. Atrayee Manna Choudhury, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah, In-Charge.

Order No. 25 dated 06.09.2024

Documents submitted by the Officer-in-charge, Amta P.S. U/S 173(5) Cr.P.C. is placed on record.

All the 4 (Four) accused persons on Court bail are absent by petition.

Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia is in-Charge. Adjourned this day.

Fixing **17.12.2024** for consideration of charge.

Surety to ensure the appearance of all the four accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge