

S.T. 270 of 2018

CNR No. WBHW060001432018

Present :Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 28 dated 04.07.2025

4 (Four) accused persons on Court bail are absent. No steps is taken. None turns up on behalf of the accused persons when the matter is called on for hearing.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case drawing attention of this Court that previous date being 15.03.2025 was declared holiday. As such next date so fixed may not be within the knowledge of the accused persons.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Fixing 01.11.2025 for consideration of charge.

Surety to ensure appearance of the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah